

Project #4-2017  
Tuscarawas County  
Landslide Remediation - CR 83 - Boy Scout Road  
August 30, 2017

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx. Quantities	Unit	Item Description	Dennison Bridge**		Tucson, Inc.		JD Williamson Const. Co.		Lockhart Concrete Co.		Beaver Excavating #	
					Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price
1	103.1	Lump	Sum	Premium for Contract Bond	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	7,450.00	7,450.00		1,215.00
2	201	Lump	Sum	Clearing and Grubbing	100.00	100.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		1.00
3	202	Lump	Sum	Fence Removed	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	850.00	850.00	500.00	500.00		715.00
4	202	333	sy	Pavement Removal	10.00	3,330.00	10.00	3,330.00	11.00	3,663.00	5.00	1,665.00		2,997.00
5	203	Lump	Sum	Unclassified Excavation	20,000.00	20,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	40,900.00	40,900.00		37,645.00
6	203	Lump	Sum	Embankment & Structural Fill	55,750.00	55,750.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00		11,195.00
7	204	333	sy	Subgrade Compaction	3.00	999.00	2.00	666.00	3.20	1,065.60	2.00	666.00		2,331.00
8	252	40	lf	Full Depth Pavement Sawing	10.00	400.00	10.00	400.00	3.20	128.00	2.00	80.00		200.00
9	301	56	cy	6" Asphalt Concrete Base	250.00	14,000.00	400.00	22,400.00	130.00	7,280.00	345.00	19,320.00		6,720.00
10	304	56	cy	6" Aggregate Base	100.00	5,600.00	80.00	4,480.00	82.00	4,592.00	45.00	2,520.00		6,440.00
11	404	20	cy	2" Asphalt Concrete	275.00	5,500.00	400.00	8,000.00	220.00	4,400.00	375.00	7,500.00		4,200.00
12	507	565.25	lf	Steel Piles W 14 x 132 Furnished	80.00	45,220.00	68.00	38,437.00	65.00	36,741.25	145.00	81,961.25		53,698.75
13	511	2	ea	Concrete, Misc. 6" x 12" x 93" Precast Concrete Lagging	200.00	400.00	500.00	1,000.00	465.00	930.00	545.00	1,090.00		770.00
14	511	78	ea	Concrete, Misc. 6" x 24" x 93" Precast Concrete Lagging	200.00	15,600.00	500.00	39,000.00	465.00	36,270.00	545.00	42,510.00		25,740.00
15	518	160	lf	4" Perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe	5.00	800.00	10.00	1,600.00	10.00	1,600.00	5.00	800.00		640.00
16	518	15	lf	4" Non-perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe	10.00	150.00	10.00	150.00	10.00	150.00	5.00	75.00		270.00
17	518	83	cy	Porous Backfill with Geotextile Fabric	95.00	7,885.00	80.00	6,640.00	75.00	6,225.00	30.00	2,490.00		11,205.00
18	524	210	lf	24" Drilled Shaft Into Bedrock	75.00	15,750.00	85.00	17,850.00	130.00	27,300.00	60.00	12,600.00		55,650.00
19	524	177.8	lf	24" Drilled Shaft Above Bedrock	65.00	11,557.00	60.00	10,668.00	75.00	13,335.00	30.00	5,334.00		40,894.00
20	611	1	ea	Precast Reinforced Concrete Outlet	300.00	300.00	100.00	100.00	275.00	275.00	300.00	300.00		350.00
21	614	Lump	Sum	Traffic Control Barricades at Site	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00	4,700.00	4,700.00		1,100.00
22	623	Lump	Sum	Construction Layout Stakes and Surveying	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00		4,400.00
23	624	Lump	Sum	Mobilization	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		20,500.00
24	659	Lump	Sum	Seeding & Mulching	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		3,000.00
25	832	1,000	ea	Erosion Control	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00

Total                    \$ 226,841.00    Total                    \$ 242,721.00    Total                    \$ 263,804.85    Total                    \$ 279,961.25    Total                    \$ 292,876.75

\*\*Awarded to lowest bidder  
#Unit Prices not provided

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx. Quantities	Unit	Item Description	Shelly and Sands		OH-WVA Excavating Co.	
					Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price
1	103.1	Lump	Sum	Premium for Contract Bond	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
2	201	Lump	Sum	Clearing and Grubbing	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
3	202	Lump	Sum	Fence Removed	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
4	202	333	sy	Pavement Removal	12.00	3,996.00	52.00	17,316.00
5	203	Lump	Sum	Unclassified Excavation	35,000.00	35,000.00	39,000.00	39,000.00
6	203	Lump	Sum	Embankment & Structural Fill	59,700.00	59,700.00	77,500.00	77,500.00
7	204	333	sy	Subgrade Compaction	5.50	1,831.50	3.00	999.00
8	252	40	lf	Full Depth Pavement Sawing	5.00	200.00	3.00	120.00
9	301	56	cy	6" Asphalt Concrete Base	300.00	16,800.00	250.00	14,000.00
10	304	56	cy	6" Aggregate Base	80.00	4,480.00	180.00	10,080.00
11	404	20	cy	2" Asphalt Concrete	600.00	12,000.00	500.00	10,000.00
12	507	565.25	lf	Steel Piles W 14 x 132 Furnished	75.00	42,393.75	89.00	50,307.25
13	511	2	ea	Concrete, Misc. 6" x 12" x 93" Precast Concrete Lagging	375.00	750.00	1,195.00	2,390.00
14	511	78	ea	Concrete, Misc. 6" x 24" x 93" Precast Concrete Lagging	450.00	35,100.00	315.00	24,570.00
15	518	160	lf	4" Perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe	3.00	480.00	6.00	960.00
16	518	15	lf	4" Non-perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe	25.00	375.00	6.00	90.00
17	518	83	cy	Porous Backfill with Geotextile Fabric	90.00	7,470.00	160.00	13,280.00
18	524	210	lf	24" Drilled Shaft Into Bedrock	93.00	19,530.00	205.00	43,050.00
19	524	177.8	lf	24" Drilled Shaft Above Bedrock	75.00	13,335.00	100.00	17,780.00
20	611	1	ea	Precast Reinforced Concrete Outlet	425.00	425.00	335.00	335.00
21	614	Lump	Sum	Traffic Control Barricades at Site	3,000.00	3,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
22	623	Lump	Sum	Construction Layout Stakes and Surveying	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
23	624	Lump	Sum	Mobilization	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
24	659	Lump	Sum	Seeding & Mulching	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
25	832	1,000	ea	Erosion Control	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00

Total                    \$ 296,866.25    Total                    \$ 378,277.25

\*\*Awarded to lowest bidder  
#Unit Prices not provided